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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3304
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
FLYING SCHOOLS GLIDING CLUBS
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of flying schools/gliding clubs operating in the country as on date;

(b) the date since they are in operation along with the number and details of aeroplanes in their possession;

(c) the details of subsidy provided to them during the last three years and the current year, year-wise, school −wise and club-wise;

(d) the classification of each club accorded by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation; and

(e) the details of achievements made by these flying schools/gliding clubs?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a): The State-wise details of DGCA approved Flying Training Institutes and Gliding Clubs in the country are Annexed.

(b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(d): DGCA ensures availability of facilities required for establishing flying training institutes and no classification is accorded to the Flying Clubs.

(e): The flying clubs/institutions train pilots who are absorbed in the aviation industry of the country/abroad.
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